
RGVGCA/MERCEDES INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Edinburg Vela = 355 1 Isaiah Peña (McAllen Memorial) = 80

2 McAllen Memorial = 360 *2 Nathaniel Castillo (Edinburg Vela) = 87

*3 PSJA Southwest = 395 3 Jacob Garza (Edinburg Vela) = 87

4 Brownsville Rivera = 395 **4 Carlos Mohamed (McAllen Memorial) = 88

5 Brownsville Veterans Memorial = 414 ***5 Kaleb Cantu (Edinburg Vela) = 88

6 Brownsville Porter = 483 6 Felipe Cantu (McAllen Memorial) = 88

7 Brenden Kromer (Weslaco East)- ind = 88

8 Mario Baez (Brownsville Rivera) = 89

* - won scorecard playoff for 3rd place 9 Sergio Gaitan (PSJA Southwest) = 90

(5th person score) 10 Ramiro Garcia (Weslaco East)- ind = 91

  * - won scorecard playoff for 2nd place

 ** - won scorecard playoff for 4th place

*** - won scorecard playoff for 5th place

Date:  January 27, 2025 (Monday)

Field:  43 players

Course:  Llano Grande GC (Mercedes)

Par:  72

Conditions:  Overcast and Wet   60°   6-8 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

15 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

35 Branden Rocha (Edinburg Economedes) = 121

31 Mario Martinez (Edinburg Economedes) = 118

21 Josiah Villarreal (Edinburg Economedes) = 108

10 Ramiro Garcia (Weslaco East) = 91

7 Brenden Kromer (Weslaco East) = 88

34 Eduardo Hernandez (Weslaco East) = 120

15 Landon Herrera (McAllen High) = 99

25 Aiden Ramirez (McAllen High) = 110

38 Ulysses Ortega (McAllen High) = 122

29 Martin Vargas (PSJA Memorial) = 117

31 Ramund Murray (PSJA Memorial) = 118

35 Luke Martinez (PSJA Memorial) = 121

42 Joan Solis (Donna North) = 126

41 Samuel Sampayo (Mercedes) = 125

35 Daniel Mar (Brownsville Veterans Memorial) = 121



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

6 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Edinburg Vela 2nd McAllen Memorial

5 Kaleb Cantu = 88 1 Isaiah Peña = 80

11 Parker Smith = 93 4 Carlos Mohamed = 88

3 Jacob Garza = 87 19 Jesse Suarez = 104

2 Nathaniel Castillo = 87 6 Felipe Cantu = 88

39 Kevin Cantu = 124 20 Kai Moreno = 106

TEAM TOTAL:  = 355 TEAM TOTAL:  = 360

3rd PSJA Southwest 4th Brownsville Rivera

9 Sergio Gaitan = 90 13 Alejandro Alvarez = 94

11 Jesse Molina = 93 22 Jose Cardenas = 109

17 Sebastian Jauregui = 102 8 Mario Baez = 89

25 Derek Muñoz = 110 18 Nestor Estrada = 103

31 Maddox Martinez = 118

TEAM TOTAL:  = 395 TEAM TOTAL:  = 395

5th Brownsville Veterans Memorial 6th Brownsville Porter

14 Javier Diaz = 95 29 David Kidd = 117

16 Eugenio Cardenas = 101 28 Jose Hernandez = 116

27 Robert Silva = 111 39 Thomas Ledezma = 124

22 Ethan Ramirez = 109 42 Julian Cuevas = 126

22 Alan Martinez = 109

TEAM TOTAL:  = 414 TEAM TOTAL:  = 483



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Total

1 Isaiah Peña McAllen Memorial 80

2 Nathaniel Castillo Edinburg Vela 87

3 Jacob Garza Edinburg Vela 87

4 Carlos Mohamed McAllen Memorial 88

5 Kaleb Cantu Edinburg Vela 88

6 Felipe Cantu McAllen Memorial 88

7 Brenden Kromer (ind) Weslaco East 88

8 Mario Baez Brownsville Rivera 89

9 Sergio Gaitan PSJA Southwest 90

10 Ramiro Garcia (ind) Weslaco East 91

11 Parker Smith Edinburg Vela 93

Jesse Molina PSJA Southwest 93

13 Alejandro Alvarez Brownsville Rivera 94

14 Javier Diaz Brownsville Veterans Memorial 95

15 Landon Herrera (ind) McAllen High 99

16 Eugenio Cardenas Brownsville Veterans Memorial 101

17 Sebastian Jauregui PSJA Southwest 102

18 Nestor Estrada Brownsville Rivera 103

19 Jesse Suarez McAllen Memorial 104

20 Kai Moreno McAllen Memorial 106

21 Josiah Villarreal (ind) Edinburg Economedes 108

22 Jose Cardenas Brownsville Rivera 109

Ethan Ramirez Brownsville Veterans Memorial 109

Alan Martinez Brownsville Veterans Memorial 109

25 Derek Muñoz PSJA Southwest 110

Aiden Ramirez (ind) McAllen High 110

27 Robert Silva Brownsville Veterans Memorial 111

28 Jose Hernandez Brownsville Porter 116

29 David Kidd Brownsville Porter 117

Martin Vargas (ind) PSJA Memorial 117

31 Maddox Martinez PSJA Southwest 118

Mario Martinez (ind) Edinburg Economedes 118

Ramund Murray (ind) PSJA Memorial 118

34 Eduardo Hernandez (ind) Weslaco East 120

35 Branden Rocha (ind) Edinburg Economedes 121

Luke Martinez (ind) PSJA Memorial 121

Daniel Mar (ind) Brownsville Veterans Memorial 121

38 Ulysses Ortega (ind) McAllen High 122

39 Kevin Cantu Edinburg Vela 124

Thomas Ledezma Brownsville Porter 124

41 Samuel Sampayo (ind) Mercedes 125

42 Julian Cuevas Brownsville Porter 126

Joan Solis (ind) Donna North 126


